BELL SYSTEM PRACTICES
AT & TCo Standard
SECTION 473-310-101
Issue 1, June 1976
SA KEY TELEPHONE SYSTEM FOR USE AT
911 EMERGENCY REPORTING/ ANSWERING BUREAUS
IDENTIFICATION
1. GENERAL

the last key strip on the CALL DIRECTOR
set.)
2.03 Ordering Guide:
(a) J53053A Ordering Guide (see Table A)
(b) Separately ordered replacement apparatus
(see Table B)
(c) Separately ordered attendant telephone sets
(maximum two CALL DIRECTOR sets per
J53053A,Ll unit)
• Set, Tel, 682AA-2-* (18-button, rotary dial)
• Set, Tel, 2682AA-2-* (18-button, TOUCH-TONE
dial)
• Set, Tel, 683AA-3-* (30-button, rotary dial)
• Set, Tel, 2683AA-3-* (30-button, TOUCH-TONE
dial).
*Specify color-3, 51, 56, 58, 59, 60, 61, 62,
64.
(d) Separately ordered components
• Cord, power (order by length as required)
824013262-(P-40J326)-1-1/2 ft.
824013270-(P-40J327)-2 ft.
824013288-(P-40J328)-4 ft.
824013296-(P-40J329)-6 ft.
824010995-(P-40J099)-12 ft.
• Fuse alarm signals-one per 8A system
Visual Signal-Indicator, 15E-49 Lamp, A3
(24V)
Audible Signal (±llOV)-Refer to Section

Page 8
TABLE A
J53053A ORDERING GUIDE
J53053A DESCRIPTION QUANTITY
CARR 1
CONNECTOR:j:
Equipment Cabinet, e/w
One diode matrix 1 per each
List 1 One KS-21651, L2t (fuse board five 911 lines
assembly). Handles up to five 911 lines
and four 2-way lines
List 2
400D Key Telephone Unit (KTU) for
incoming 911 lines
1 per 911 line J1A-J5A
AE39 Circuit Pack (CP) (tie line
List 3* circuit)
1 per tie line
400D KTU line circuit for 2-way dial 1 per 2-way
List 4* lines (max of four 2-way dial lines dial line
per system)
List 5* AE37 CP (switchhook status circuit) 1 per 911 line J1B-J5B
AE40 CP transfer control, fuse alarm,
common audible circuits, and J53053AA 1per911 List 6* (24V ungrounded power supply, system
KS-19947, L2 interrupter and associated
fuses)
1 per J53053A,
List 7* HK8 CP ("A" lead detector circuit) Ll equipment
unit
1 per four 2-
List 8* HK7 CP (transfer switch) way lines (max 2
perJ53053A, Ll
List 9* AE38 CP (tie line transfer circuit) 1 per tie line
List 10* HK9 CP (dial line transfer circuit) 1 per each two
dial lines
1 per attendant
List 11 * AE35 CP (position transfer circuit) pos. (max 2 per
J53053A, Ll)
202 Power Unit (mounts in first 1 per 911 List 12 J53053A, Ll of system as shown in
Fig. 1) system
List 13
19C2 Power Supply (one required in 1 per eqpt unit
second and third J53053A, Ll of system as stated
J53053AB Aux Relay Circuit (one 1 per equipment
List 14 required in second, third, and fourth unit as stated J53053A, Ll of system
* Optional feature
t For maintenance purposes, may be ordered as fuse, board, assembly, KS-21651, L2.
:j: Refer to Fig. 13 for positioning.
CARR 2
CONNECTOR:j:
JlA-J2A
J1B-J2B
JlA-J2A
JlB-J2B
J5B
(Mounts in
first Ll of
system)
J7
J3A-J4A
J3B-J4B
J3-J4
J5A-J6A
TCI Library  www.telephonecollectors.info
ISS 1, SECTION 473-310-101
TABLE B
SEPARATELY ORDERED REPLACEMENT APPARATUS
APPARATUS
REPLACEMENT TYPE OF
FOR CIRCUIT
QUANTITY
Unit, Key,